

Request title:
Trauma and Orthopaedic Complaints

Date of Response: 11th January 2017

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

Request and reply

1. How many complaints have been made to your patient experience department concerning trauma and orthopaedics department for which you have records?

639 complaints have been received since 2002 for the Trauma and Orthopaedics Department.

2. How many litigation cases are there concerning your trauma and orthopaedic department for which you have records.

Since 2000 there have been 197 litigation cases concerning the Trauma and Orthopaedics department